SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).2146/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2022 in IA No. 2/2021 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24009/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24010/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Additional Solicitor General submits that the concerned I.A. has already been filed.

List the matter along with the said I.A. on Friday i.e. 17.03.2023.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR